

WSFx Global Pay Limited

Formerly known as "Wall Street Finance Ltd."

Unit No. 603, 6th Floor, Wing C, Corporate Avenue, New AK Link Road, Chakala, Opp. Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. CIN No. L99999MH1986PLC039660

Date: February 12, 2025

To The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Change in Senior Management Personnel of the Company

Scrip ID: WSFX **Scrip Code: 511147**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Mr. Gagan Malhotra has tendered his resignation from the designation of Business Head - Retail & Distribution of the Company due to personal aspirations. A copy of his letter of resignation is enclosed.

Disclosure required pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations 2015 and the SEBI Circular having reference no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-l/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, with regard to change in Senior Management Personnel is as under:

Disclosure Requirement	Details
Name	Mr. Gagan Malhotra
Designation	Business Head - Retail & Distribution
Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise;	Due to his personal reasons
Date of Cessation	Mr. Gagan Malhotra has tendered his resignation on February 11, 2025 from the said position, which shall come into effect from close of business hours on March 15, 2025.
Brief Profile	NA
Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director).	NA

We request you to take the above information on your record

Yours faithfully, For WSFx Global Pay Limited

Khushboo Doshi **Company Secretary** Encl: as above





info@wsfx.in



Dated:- 11/02/25

Mr Srikrishna CEO & MD Wsfx Global Pay Ltd Mumbai,

Dear Sir,

I am writing to formally inform you of my decision to resign from my position as Sr VP Business Head - Retail & Distribution. After much thought and consideration, I have decided to move forward with the next chapter of my professional journey.

It has been a privilege to work alongside you. Together, we have navigated challenges, achieved significant milestones, and contributed to the success of the organization. I am truly grateful for the trust and support you have shown me throughout my time here.

Thank you once again for the opportunities and support I have received. I look forward to staying in touch and wish the organization continued success in all its endeavours.

Brdgs

Gagan Malhotra

Reephed 19/2/2025